The MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County of Essex State of New Jersey



Monday, October 27th. 2014.

RESOLUTION NO. 137	- '	1	4	4
--------------------	-----	---	---	---

Offered	Ву	Councilperson	<u>LISOVICZ</u>
Seconded	Ву	Councilperson	

WHEREAS, N. J. S. 40A:4-87 provides that The Director of The Division Of Local Government Services may approve the insertion of any special item of revenue in the budget of any county or municipality when such items shall have been made available by law and the amount thereof was not determined at the time of the adoption of the budget; and,

WHEREAS, said Director may also approve the insertion of an item of appropriation for an equal amount; and,

WHEREAS, The Borough Of Glen Ridge has received \$ 2,440.08 from The State Of New Jersey, Division of Criminal Justice, State Fiscal Year 2014 State Body Armor Replacement Fund Program / Grant and wishes to amend its 2014 Municipal Budget to include this amount as a revenue.

NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that The Mayor and Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, The County Of Essex, New Jersey hereby requests the Director of The Division Of Local Government Services to approve the insertion of an item of revenue in the budget of the year Which is now available as revenue from:

Miscellaneous Revenues - Section F:

Special Items of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Government Services - Public and Private Revenues Offset with Appropriations: Body Armor Replacement Fund Program

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the like sum of......\$ 2,440.08 be and the same is hereby appropriated under the caption of: General Appropriations:

> (A)Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" Public and Private Revenues Offset with Appropriations: Body Armor Replacement Fund Program; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that The Borough Clerk forward two certified copies of this Resolution to The Director of Local Government Services for approval.

I certify that the foregoing Resolution is authentic and has been properly adopted on October 27th, 2014.

Michael J. Rohal, Borough Administrator / Clerk